
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  October 2, 2023  
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Change Order 1 #: 230851 
 
CONTRACTOR:           Superior Bowen Asphalt Co. 
Address:             520 W. Pennway, Suite 300 
              Kansas City, MO 64108 
Contract #                                    9716-1 / 60XX0011 – Asphalt & Concrete  
     Restoration, Change Order 1 
Contract Amount:          $8,800,000.00  ($2,300,000 on Change Order 1) 
MBE Goal                                      8%     
WBE Goal:              8% 
Total MBE Achieved:   8% 
Total WBE Achieved:  8% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Tenoch Construction, Inc.  
Address:             912 Scott Ave. 

          Kansas City, KS 66105 
Scope of Work:                             Concrete & Asphalt Repairs 
Subcontract Percentage:            8% 
Ownership:              Segura-Ulrich, Sonya 
Structure:                                 Hispanic-American Female   Code: 20 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Little Joe’s Asphalt, Inc. 
Address:             134 N. 130th St. 

           Bonner Springs, KS 66012 
Scope of Work:                             Asphalt Paving 
Subcontract Percentage:            6% 
Ownership:              Buehler, Theresa 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female  Code: 27 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 2: 9716-1 / 60XX0011- Asphalt & Concrete Restoration, Change Order 1 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Streetwise, Inc. 
Address:             13501 Arrington Rd. 

           Grandview, MO 64030 
Scope of Work:                             Pavement Marking 
Subcontract Percentage:            2% 
Ownership:              Hettinger, Shawna 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female  Code: 27 
 
 
Comments:  
Original Contract Amount:  $6,500,000.00 
Change Order 1:   $2,300,000.00 
Proposed Contract Amount:  $8,800,000.00  
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving participation as 
follows: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $2,269,741.22 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $174,660.52 for 8% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $144,157.04 for 6.4% WBE. 
 
Note: 
This contract is the first renewal of contract 9716.  


